NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

City of Baker, Louisiana In accordance with the Open Meetings Law at R.S. 42:26, et seq.

The Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Baker, Louisiana, will meet on January 23, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. at the Baker City Hall in the Council Chambers, 3325 Groom Road, Baker, Louisiana 70714, at which time a public meeting will be held for the following:

Resubdivision Request: Plank Road, Baker, Louisiana

Owner: 14500 Baker Properties, LLC

Name of Applicant: 14500 Baker Properties, LLC

11616 Southfork Avenue – Suite 404 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816

Lot: 1-A-1 **Subdivision:** Feliciana Land Corp.

Create Lots: 1-A-1-A and 1-A-1-B

Property Zoned: C-2

Application can be viewed at City Hall, 3325 Groom Road, Baker, Louisiana 70714, Monday through Thursday from 7:00 a.m. -5:30 p.m.

The above referenced request will be forwarded to the Baker City Council for consideration at their regularly scheduled meeting Tuesday, January 28, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. For more information, please contact the City of Baker at (225) 778-0300.

Angela Canady Wall Planning and Zoning Commission Secretary City of Baker, Louisiana

cc: Planning and Zoning Commission Members
Mayor and Council Members
Department Heads
City Attorney
Advocate